11/05/2015 503556411

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3603038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER REMMERS	10/28/2015
DIRK LAUKIEN	11/01/2015
LYNNE PURVIS	11/01/2015
NICHOLAS PORRO	10/29/2015
NICHOLAS TAYLOR	11/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H. B. Fuller Company	
Street Address:	1200 Willow Lake Blvd	
Internal Address:	PO Box 64683	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55164-0683	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14290539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)355-9359

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-236-5620

Email: patent.dept@hbfuller.com

H.B. FULLER PATENT DEPARTMENT **Correspondent Name:**

1200 WILLOW LAKE BLVD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 64683

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55164-0683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AT-011-US-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE G POST
SIGNATURE:	/julie g post/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PAIENI

REEL: 036969 FRAME: 0438 503556411

Total Attachments: 5 source=AT011US02112015#page1.tif source=AT011US02112015#page2.tif source=AT011US02112015#page3.tif

source=AT011US02112015#page4.tif source=AT011US02112015#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 036969 FRAME: 0439

Whereas I/WE, Peter Remmers, Altengammer Elbdeich 129, D-21039 Hamburg, Germany; Dirk Laukien, Hermann Loen Weg 6, D-21449 Radbruch, Germany; Lynne Purvis, Erik Menvedsvej 22a, DK-8800 Vubirg, Denmark; Nicholas Porro, 2504 Redstart Court, Wilmington, DE 19805, United States of America; Nicholas Taylor, 9 Fairisle Close, Oakwood, Derby DE21 2SJ United Kingdom; have made an invention in

PACKAGED HOT-MELT PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE

and an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon was filed on <u>May 29, 2014</u> and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/290,539</u>.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto H.B. Fuller Company, a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., Box 64683, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-6683, USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of the application, and in and to any and all improvements in the invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment by H.B. Fuller Company and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made,

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by <u>H.B. Fuller Company</u>, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any of the said applications to <u>H.B. Fuller Company</u> as the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

I believe I am the original inventor of the invention claimed in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

The application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge my duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made herein is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below

Peter Remmers

Date

Residence: Altengammer Elbdeich 129

D-21039 Hamburg, Germany

Citizenship: German

28.10.2015

Whereas I/WE, Peter Remmers, Altengammer Elbdeich 129, D-21039 Hamburg, Germany; Dirk Laukien, Hermann Loen Weg 6, D-21449 Radbruch, Germany; Lynne Purvis, Erik Menvedsvej 22a, DK-8800 Vubirg, Denmark; Nicholas Porro, 2504 Redstart Court, Wilmington, DE 19805, United States of America; Nicholas Taylor, 9 Fairisle Close, Oakwood, Derby DE21 2SJ United Kingdom; have made an invention in

PACKAGED HOT-MELT PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE

and an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon was filed on <u>May 29, 2014</u> and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/290,539</u>.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto H.B. Fuller Company, a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., Box 64683, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0683, USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of the application, and in and to any and all improvements in the invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment by H.B. Fuller Company and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made,

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by <u>H.B. Fuller Company</u>, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any of the said applications to <u>H.B. Fuller Company</u> as the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

I believe I am the original inventor of the invention claimed in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

The application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge my duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made herein is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below

Dirk Laukien Residence: Hermann Loen Weg 6

D-21449 Radbruch, Germany

Citizenship: German

Whereas I/WE, Peter Remmers, Altengammer Elbdeich 129, D-21039 Hamburg, Germany; Dirk Laukien, Hermann Loen Weg 6, D-21449 Radbruch, Germany; Lynne Purvis, Erik Menvedsvej 22a, DK-8800 Vubirg, Denmark; Nicholas Porro, 2504 Redstart Court, Wilmington, DE 19805, United States of America; Nicholas Taylor, 9 Fairisle Close, Oakwood, Derby DE21 2SJ United Kingdom; have made an invention in

PACKAGED HOT-MELT PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE

and an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon was filed on May 29, 2014 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/290,539.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged. I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto H.B. Fuller Company, a corporation of Minnesota. having its principal office at 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., Box 64683, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0683, USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of the application, and in and to any and all improvements in the invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment by H.B. Fuller Company and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by <u>H.B. Fuller Company</u>, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforegaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent. Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any of the said applications to <u>H.B. Fuller Company</u> as the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

I believe I am the original inventor of the invention claimed in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims,

The application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge my duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability as defined in Title 37. Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.1 hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made herein is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below

Lynne Purvis

Date

Residence: Erik Menvedsvej 22a

DK-8800 Vubirg, Denmark

Cîtizenship: British

Whereas I/WE, Peter Remmers, Altengammer Elbdeich 129, D-21039 Hamburg, Germany; Dirk Laukien, Hermann Loen Weg 6, D-21449 Radbruch, Germany; Lynne Purvis, Erik Menvedsvej 22a, DK-8800 Vubirg, Denmark; Nicholas Porro, 2504 Redstart Court, Wilmington, DE 19805, United States of America; Nicholas Taylor, 9 Fairisle Close, Oakwood, Derby DE21 2SJ United Kingdom; have made an invention in

PACKAGED HOT-MELT PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE

and an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon was filed on <u>May 29, 2014</u> and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/290,539.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto H.B. Fuller Company, a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., Box 64683, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0683, USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of the application, and in and to any and all improvements in the invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment by H.B. Fuller Company and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made,

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by <u>H.B. Fuller Company</u>, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any of the said applications to <u>H.B. Fuller Company</u> as the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

I believe I am the original inventor of the invention claimed in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

The application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge my duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made herein is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below

Nicholas Porro

Date

Residence: 2504 Redstart Court

Wilmington, DE 19805, U.S.A.

Citizenship: United States of America

Whereas I/WE, Peter Remmers, Altengammer Elbdeich 129, D-21039 Hamburg, Germany; Dirk Laukien, Hermann Loen Weg 6, D-21449 Radbruch, Germany; Lynne Purvis, Erik Menvedsvej 22a, DK-8800 Vubirg, Denmark; Nicholas Porro, 2504 Redstart Court, Wilmington, DE 19805, United States of America; Nicholas Taylor, 9 Fairisle Close, Oakwood, Derby DE21 28J United Kingdom; have made an invention in

PACKAGED HOT-MELT PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE

and an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon was filed on May 29, 2014 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/290,539.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto H.B. Fuller Company, a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 1206 Willow Lake Blvd., Box 64683, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-1683, USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of the application, and in and to any and all improvements in the invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment by H.B. Fuller Company and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made,

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by <u>H.B. Fuller Company</u>, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any of the said applications to <u>H.B. Fuller Company</u> as the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

I believe I am the original inventor of the invention claimed in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

The application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge my duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made herein is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (3) years, or both.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below

Nicholas Taylor U Residence: 9 Fairisle Close, Oakwood

Derby DE21 2SJ, United Kingdom

Citizenship: British

PATENT

5/3

RECORDED: 11/05/2015

REEL: 036969 FRAME: 0444

14.74 Nov 2-015 Date